" UNOFFICIAL COPY
gy

N.L:.TIONAL FAUITY SERVICES
565 BLOSEOM ROAD

SUITE

ILLINOIS (P~ 04-30%7
MODIFICATION TO HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT
AGREEMENT AND MORTGAGE

This Medification Agreemart ¢he "Agreement") is made on this day ___ July 24, 2004
between

PAULDGAYNOR 3 JVI N i gl (pmmt

and __Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A.

In this Agreement the words "you" and "your" mean eacn person, individually and jointly, who sign this Agreement
as "Borrower". The words "we", "us", and "our" mean

Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A.

WHEREAS, you have entered into a Home Equily Line of Credit Agreement and Disclosure
Statement ( the "Line of Credit Agreement”) with

Chase Manhattan Bank USA. N.A.

dated _09/30/02 , which is secured by a Mortgage of the same date :“:uf‘:‘ded in amoung the Land Records

of CO0K County, flinois, Book_0021071 5013 Page Nuiiver located at
1838 S LINDEN ST, DES PLAINES, IL 60018-2353

(the "Property"), which Line of Credit Agreement and Security Instrument may have been “nanded (collectively, thé
"Loan Documents”); and

WHEREAS, you desire that we increase your credit limit under the Loan Documents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in this Agreement, you agree with
us as follows:

A.  AMENDMENT OF LINE OF CREDIT AGREEMENT

Effective as of July 24, 2004 (The Effective Date"), your Credit Limit under the Line of Credit
Agreement is increased to $_50,000.00 .

ILCLI (Rev. 05/24/04) Page1of 6 Reference # 041844119553

}

1

-_—




0501318119 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Beginning on {ne-iext regularly scheduled rate change date following the Effective Date, we will determine your
daily periodic rate Oy adding 290 percentage points to  the Prime Rate and dividing the result by 365
(366 in leap years) (wiicii results in a current ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE of 5,240 %). All terms used therein
shall have the same rieariap as such terms have in the Line of Credit Agreement.

B.  MODIFICATION GF SECURITY INSTRUMENT

As of the Effective Date, the Securilypsirument is modified to increase the principal sum that may be secured from
$ _30,000.00 to §  50,000.00 . Except as to the increase in the principal sum secured , this
Agreement shall not affect our security inierest in , or lien priority on , the property. This Agreement shalii not be
construed to be a satisfaction, novation or paitiai or total release of the Line of Credit Agreement or the Security
Instrument.

C. OTHER TERMS

Except as amended by this Agreement, all terms and conditiurs of the Loan Document shall remain in full force and
effect.

P.LN.
This document was prepared by and, after recording, should be returner to
Chase Manhattan Bank USA. N A. , Chasze Manhattan Home Equity Services,

One Chase Square, MC-4, Rochester, New York 14643

We do not waive our right to: (i) prohibit or restrict any future amendments or modificotions you may request, or (ji)
enforce any of our rights or remedies under any of the Loan Documents.

D. MISCELLANEOUS

In the event of any conflict between any provision of this Agreement and any provision of a Loar-Document, the
provisions of this Agreement shail control.

ILCLI Page 2 of 6




0501318119 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mop

(Borrower) pAUL D GAYNOR, .

Ot AOa/uuw, ﬂm /SEAL) 7/024/(34
(Bgrfower) l) (Datd) 7
,!vﬂmi MIEUL Cian one
(SEAL) )
(Borrower) (Date)
(SEAL)
(Borrower) (Date)

IiLcLi Page 3 of




0501318119 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(SEAL)

(Borrower) (Date)

(SEAL)

{(Borrower) (Date)

[If Borrower is a Trusi

Trust No. of

By: (SEAL) Date:

Name:
Title:

Accepted by:;
Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A.

By: &M% /’ /6/(/(01/&» (SEAL) Date: 7— 22 07

Name: Carol J. RICIgIIgl'IO
Title:  Assistant Vice President

ILCLI Page 4 of 6




0501318119 Page: S of 7

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
STATE OF #HNSIS A DIAN A )
) towit:
COUNTYOF _La kK& . )
I,J&ilr. FEsws » @ Notary Publi¢ in and for the County and State aforesaid,

dohereby certity that__£aut O Gagmor & Juclith Daneite Gaynsr

personally known to me to be the same perzr.(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, and ackiiov“edged that he/she/they signed and delivered the instrument as
histher/their fee and voluntary act, for the uses and purpssas therein set forth.

1

d g@—g@p_ﬂ (SEAL)

Notary Public

My commission expires: Febi§ i 200G

[if Borrower is a Trust]

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) towit:
COUNTY OF )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of
. by , the
of

» an Minois corporation, on behaif of the said corporation, in
its capacity as Trustee.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ILCL! Page 5of 6




0501318119 Page: 6 of 7

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK )

) to wit:
COUNTY OF MONROE )

nk
On this '2,2/ day of j : , }V © C% , before me,

. f . the undersigned officer, personally

appeared _Carol J, Ricigliano __» Who acknowledged

himself/herself to be the istant Vice P ssident of
k USA, N.A. ) , @ National banking association, and
that he/she, as such i i residen , being authorized so to do, executed

the foregoing Modification Agreement for the PUrpos2% - therain contained by signing the name of the
said corporation by himselfherself as Assistant Vice P esident .

(SEAL)

My commission/term of office expires on:

ILCLI Page 6 of &




0501318119 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE SOUTH % OF LOT ¢ (EXCEPT THE WEST ¥ OF THAT PART LYING WEST OF THE EAST 33
FEET THEREQF) IN BLOCK 2IN ARTIIUR T, MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S SECOND ADDITION TO
RIVERVIFEW, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF TIIE NORTH % OF THE SOUT H \WEST % OF THE
NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 28, TOWNSH!p 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE TTHRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

| PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 09-28-118-046.0000
M —_—

This property is or will be improved by a one or two family dwelling.




